BOARD OF A STATE OF C 1313 Sherman S Denver, Colorad	treet, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
WILLIAM S.	CALLICOAT,	
v.		
Respondent:		
PARK COUN	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	<b>A</b>
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 39106
Name: Address:	William S. Callicoat 824 Meadow Lane Guffey, CO 80820-9609	
Phone Number:	(719) 689-5868	
E-mail: Attorney Registra	ation No.:	
	ORDER ON STIPULATIO	)N

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0024859

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$18,184.00		
Improvements	\$	.00	
Total	\$18,	184.00	

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 28, 2002

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R. Linné

Docket Number 39106

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

SEAL

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** STATE OF COLORADO

Destroy Number: 39106			JAN 1 - 2002	
Docket Number: 3910 Single County Schedule	e Number: R0024	1859		900 / COS 500 460100 0F 8 0 FF 0E
STIPULATION (As to T	ax Year200	)1,	Actual Value)	
William S. Callid	coat, Sr.		,	02 60 cF
Petitioner,				JAH 2
VS. PARK	COUNTY	BOARD	OF EQUALIZATION,	02 JAH 24 AH IO: 39  S MILES COLORADO OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS
Respondent.				ALS
	subject to this sti	pulation	tipulate as follows: is described as:	
	property is classif			
3. The County subject property for ta		/ assigno	ed the following actual v	value to the
	Land Improvemen Total	\$ ts \$ \$	21,093_00 0.00 21.093.00	
4. After a timel valued the subject pro		ard of E	qualization, the Board	of Equalization
	Land Improvements Total	\$_ \$ \$ \$	21,093.00 0.00 21,093.00	

Total

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation,</li></ol>	Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tax year	2001 actual value for the subject
property:	
Land \$ Improvements \$ Total \$	18,184.00
Improvements \$	0.00
Total \$	18,184 00
10tai	
year	, shall be binding only with respect to tax
<ol><li>Brief narrative as to why the reducti</li></ol>	on was made:
Per physical inspection, electric the value.	
	•
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on01-23-02(date) at hearing has not yet been scheduled before the	scheduled before the Board of Assessment 10:30 a.m. (time) be vacated or a e Board of Assessment Appeals.
<b>DATED</b> this _9th_ day of _	January, 2002
Willi S. Callicont SR. Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
•	Board of Equalization
Address: 824 MEADOW LANE GUFFEY, COLORADO 80820-4609	Address: 1515 ARAPAHOE ST TOWER 1, SUITE 1000 DENVER, CO. 80202
Telephone: 7/9-689-5868	Telephone (393) 376,5000
	Xhim 53 Whit
	County Assessor